Prince William Coun

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Providing A World-Class Education

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

MODIFICATION # 2

ISSUE DATE: December 10, 2020

REFERENCE: Title:  Educational, Classroom, Miscellaneous Support Furniture and Related Products
and Services
Contract #: R-TC-18004
Contractor: Virco, Inc.

Period of Contract:
Modification Effective Date:

Modify the above referenced contract as follows:

November 1, 2017 through December 31, 2022
December 10, 2020

Change to Contract Number R-TC-18004, section 2, CONTRACT DOCUMENTS; sub-section 2.2, Memorandum
of Negotiations, dated November 1, 2017, item b., the Contractor’s Proposal, dated August 14, 2017, tabbed
section number 3, Proposal & Organization Profile, by replacing Page 2, Named Partners and Catalog Partners

List with attached revised list dated November 23, 2020.

All future changes to the Named Partners and Catalog Partners List will be issued by formal Contract Modification.

Except for the changes provided herein, all other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged and in

full force and effect.

Idella H. Brown

St Heom_

Buyer

Attachment: Named Partners and Catalog Partners List

It is mutually agreed that the contract shall be modified, and all terms and conditions in the original contract shall

remain the same.

VIR§:O, INC:
M/ . ]
/ W /M% ; Y,
Signature

Patricia L. Quinones, Chief Administrative Officer
Print Name and Title

December 14, 2020
Date

pattyquinones@yvirco.com

Email

501-329-2901, ext. 2653
Phone

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS:

Signature

Anthony Crosby, CPPO
Supervisor of Purchasing

12/14/2020

Date



Revised 11/23/20

Virco Inc., Named Partners and Catalog Partners List
PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS RFP #: R-TC-18004

The following vendors and manufacturers are included in our proposal. The
Named Partners will be identified in Virco’s proposal, by category, and will
include discounts and list prices. The Catalog Partners are companies that Virco
uses to supplement our product offering in our catalog and retail prices list.
These partner products carry a Virco model number and Virco list prices.

Named Partners
Bretford

Brodart Library
Diversified Woodcrafts
ERG International
Ghent Manufacturing
Greene Manufacturing
High Point Furniture
Interior Concepts
Moore Co / Best-Rite
Mfg.

Plymold Furnishings
Republic Storage Systems
RFM Preferred Seating
Right Angle

Russwood Library
UltraPlay Systems, Inc.
Waddell Display Case
Wenger Corporation
Wood Designs
Startranet Exhibits

Catalog Partners
American Art Clay Co.
Angeles Group

Annin Flags

Athletic Connection
AWT World Trade, Inc.
Brown Sales

Bulman Products
Carpets for Kids

Children’s Factory, Inc.
Copernicus Education
Durham Mfg. Company
Fire King International
Gressco LTD

Group LaCasse LLC

H Wilson Company
Hann Manufacturing
Infinity Instruments

Lagasse, Inc.
Lyon Workspace
Products

Magnuson Group

Manta Ray, Inc.

Pelstar LLC

Skutt Ceramic Products
Springer Products
United Stationers Supply
Walker-McGuire

VIRCO INC « 2027 HARPERS WAY, TORRANCE, CA 90501 « 800-448-4726 (ph) « 800-396-8232 (fax)



	Modification 2 - R-TB-18004 Virco, Inc.pdf
	Revised Named Partners and Catalog Partners List 11.23.20

